PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sergio Marsetti	05/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	System Plast S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via S.Rocco, 29/31
City:	Telgate (Bergamo)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	24060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12137060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)672-1181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129861116

Email: ggress@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: WolfBlock LLP Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177-0030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GIA030-252857 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William H. Dippert

Total Attachments: 1

source=252857#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	GIA030.252857
WHEREAS, Sergio Marsetti	
Assignor(s)	
of <u>Via dei Mille</u> , 146 - 24060 CASTELLI CALEPIO (BERGAMO) - ITALY Address(es)	
(Assignor(s)) is/are the inventor(s) of a new and useful MEMBER FOR REMOVABLY CONNECTING AT L	EAST ONE VERTICAL
Title GUIDE AND SLIDE WALL ABOVE A CONVEYOR, THE VERTICAL GUIDE AND SLIDE WALL, AND GUIDE AND FOR SAID WALL. for which an application for a United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/137,060, filed June 11.	
WHEREAS, SYSTEM PLAST S.P.A.	
Assignee	
ofVia S. Rocco, 29/31 - 24060 TELGATE (BERGAMO) - ITALY	

Our Ref.:

(Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

Address

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Serio Maste

Date: 22 May 2008

RECORDED: 06/11/2008

REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0276